

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

TUESDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI

IA No. 1 OF 2023

IN

CRP NO: 369 OF 2023

Between:

Velaga Veerabhadrrao, S/o Late Chakram, Aged about 53 years, Occ: Court Employee, R/o Chinadoddigallu Village, Nakkapalli Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.

...Petitioner/Defendant

(Petitioner in CRP 369 OF 2023

on the file of High Court)

AND

Baddi Poornachandrarao, S/o Govindarao, Aged about 33 years, Occ: Private Employee, R/o Chinadoddigallu Vilage, Nakkapalli Mandal, D.No.13-432-1/A, Visakhapatnam District.

...Respondent/Defendant

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 of CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the memorandum of grounds filed in support of the civil revision petition, the High Court may be pleased to Stay all further Proceedings in O.S No.175 of 2017 on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge, Yellamanchili, Visakhapatnam, pending disposal of CRP No.369 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the appeal and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the orders of the High Court dated 20.02.2023 & 13.08.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri



Devi Prasad Mangalapuri, Advocate for the Petitioner, and of Sri N Sriram Murthy Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following:

ORDER:

“Post on 29.10.2024.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.”

**Sd/- K. KASI RAO ACHARI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//



For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Junior Civil Judge, Yellamanchili, Visakhapatnam
2. One CC to Sri. T.D.Phani Kumar, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

ER



HIGH COURT

BSB,J

DATED:01.10.2024

POST ON 29.10.2024

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2023

IN

CRP NO: 369 OF 2023

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

